

22.10.2021

AEON Credit Service Sole Sponsors UNICEF Young Envoys Programme 2022 Call for Application



Guided by AEON Group's corporate philosophy of "Peace, People and Community", AEON Credit Service (the "Company") continues to support the community in environmental, education and cultural exchange. The Company has been solely sponsoring the 'Young Envoys Programme' organized by Hong Kong Committee for UNICEF since 2008, which has been providing local young generations with valuable opportunities to explore global and local child issues. Trainings such as thematic workshops, training camps and youth-led projects offered not only help



teenagers to gain better understanding about the challenges encountered by children around the world, but also enhance leadership, communication, organization and mobilizing skills.

Young Envoy Programme 2022 application is now open. Students aged 12 to 18 are all welcome to join. Please find more detail about the Young Envoy Programme at this link: https://genaction.unicef.org.hk/en/programs/detail/8/6/

-END-

About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.